

April 08, 2024

To, **BSE** Limited Listing Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 544001

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam,

Subject: Sunita Tools Limited unveils largest machine yet, revolutionizing manufacturing capabilities.

In pursuance of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform all our stakeholders that the Company has purchased and is installing its largest machine till date in its Vasai Factory.

The Press release for the same is enclosed herewith.

We request you to take note of the same.

For Sunita Tools Limited

Satish Kumar Pandey **Managing Director** DIN: 00158327

> Reg- off: Plot A S NO 66, Valiv Phatta Vasai East, Palghar 401208 India CIN: U29220MH1988PLC045850

+91-9136019994 / 5 info@sunitatools.com www.sunitatools.com





# PRESS RELEASE

Sunita Tools Limited Unveils Largest Machine Yet: A Versatile Giant with 20 Tonnes Load Capacity, Set to Revolutionize Manufacturing Landscape

Mumbai, April 08, 2024, Sunita Tools Limited, a pioneering force in precision engineering solutions, proudly announces the acquisition, installation, and operational debut of their largest machine to date. This monumental addition to their Vasai factory marks a significant leap forward in their manufacturing provess and underscores their commitment to innovation and excellence.

The newly installed machine boasts impressive dimensions, measuring at a size of 2500 x 1500 x 800mm, and is engineered with a remarkable load-carrying capacity of 20 tonnes. This groundbreaking technology signifies a substantial advancement in Sunita Tools' manufacturing capabilities, enabling the company to undertake projects of unprecedented scale and complexity with unparalleled precision and efficiency.

Versatility lies at the core of this cutting-edge machine, empowering Sunita Tools to cater to a diverse array of industries and applications. From Mouldbase to Aerospace, Precision engineering to semi-finished CNC machining projects, the capabilities of this machine are boundless, offering clients bespoke solutions tailored to their unique requirements.

To commemorate this momentous occasion, Sunita Tools Limited is delighted to invite all major customers to a special gathering on April 15, 2024. Attendees will have the exclusive opportunity to witness firsthand inspiring capabilities of the new machine in action, reaffirming Sunita Tools' unwavering dedication to delivering excellence at every turn.

## About Sunita

Sunita Tools Limited boasts over three decades of experience in the Engineering and Mould Base Industry, offering unparalleled customized solutions to various sectors with a forward-thinking approach to meeting future demands today. Our core expertise lies in the manufacture of Ground Plates, Mould Bases, and Precision CNC Machining.

The products of the Company serve as essential components for the Manufacturing industries, spanning Automotive, Pharmaceutical, Electronics, Consumer Goods, and numerous other sectors. These industrial capital goods undergo rigorous quality testing to ensure they meet industry standards before reaching our clients.

Located in Vasai, Mumbai, the manufacturing facility of the company enjoys several strategic advantages. Situated in a well-developed industrial area, it benefits from easy access to resources and streamlined logistics, ensuring timely delivery according to our customers' convenience. This strategic positioning provides us with a competitive edge over our counterparts. Additionally, our facility boasts robust infrastructure, a skilled labor force, and reliable access to water and power supply.

The Companies strength lies in our ability to deliver customized, high-quality products, offer expert guidance throughout the design and manufacturing process, and provide comprehensive after-sales technical support. This commitment to compatibility and customer satisfaction sets us apart, making our products and services a flexible and dependable choice. The Company is dedicated to promptly addressing any concerns raised by our business associates through direct engagement with senior management.

Reg- off: Plot A S NO 66, Valiv Phatta Vasai East, Palghar 401208 India CIN: U29220MH1988PLC045850 +91-9136019994 / 5 info@sunitatools.com www.sunitatools.com





(Formerly known as Sunita Tools Pvt Ltd)

### **Management Comment:**

Commenting on this development, Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Whole Time Director of Sunita said:

"We are thrilled to announce a significant milestone for Sunita Tools Limited as we proudly unveil our latest acquisition - our largest machine to date. This remarkable addition stands tall with dimensions of 2500 x 1500 x 800mm, boasting an impressive load carrying capacity of 20 tonnes.

Located within our Vasai factory, this cutting-edge machinery epitomizes our commitment to innovation and excellence. Its versatility allows us to cater to a diverse range of industries, from Mouldbase and Aerospace to Precision and semi-finished CNC machine projects.

As pioneers in the industry, we continuously strive to push boundaries and set new standards. This machine represents a monumental leap forward in our capabilities, enabling us to tackle even the most ambitious projects with precision and efficiency.

To celebrate this milestone, we are hosting a gathering on the 15th of April, where esteemed customers and partners will have the exclusive opportunity to witness this remarkable machine in action. We look forward to showcasing its capabilities and demonstrating how it will elevate the quality and scope of our services.

At Sunita Tools Limited, we remain dedicated to driving innovation, exceeding expectations, and delivering unparalleled quality to our valued customers. This investment is a testament to our unwavering commitment to excellence and our relentless pursuit of advancement in the manufacturing industry."

# Disclaimer

Certain statements in this document may be forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Sunita Tools Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstance.

#### **Contact Details:**

Sunita Tools Limited

Contact: +91 9136019995 Email: info@sunitatools.com

> Reg- off: Plot A S NO 66, Valiv Phatta Vasai East, Palghar 401208 India CIN: U29220MH1988PLC045850

+91-9136019994 / 5 info@sunitatools.com www.sunitatools.com

